Klein Tools Inc.

Agent Authorization

Company: Klein Tools Inc.

Address: 450 Bond Street Lincolnshire, IL 60069, USA

Product Name: Bluetooth Speaker with Magnet and Hook

Trade Mark: Klein Tools

Model Number(s): AEPJS3

FCC ID: 2AI28-AEPJS3

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc., 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the certification of above named equipment.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc. is allowed to forward all information related to the approval and certification of equipment to the regulatory agencies as required and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

| 2 200 1 | |
|-------------|--|
| But Bothant | |
| GUARE | |

Signature: Date: 2020-08-27

| Name: | Russ Goldmann |
|----------|--|
| Title: | Director, Product Design and Development |
| Company: | Klein Tools Inc. |